
 
    
                                GATEway DISTRICT 

JUNIOR OPTIMIST INTERNATIONAL (JOI) CLUBS 
 

 Zone 1 
 
 Coosa High Club #B2088 – Rome-Noon, GA 
 Advisor, Sam Scoggins 
 
 Model High School Club#B2310 – Rome-Noon, GA 
 Advisor, Melissa Rawlins (W) 706-236-1895 mrawliins@floydboe.net 
  
 Rome High Club #B2077 – Rome-Noon, GA 
 Advisor, Addie Watkins (W) 706-235-9653 awatkins@rcs.rome.ga.us 
 
 Woodland Club #B1711 – Cartersville, GA 
 Advisor, Ed Hardin ed.harden@bartow.k12.ga.us 
 
 
 
 Zone 2 
 
 Boys & Girls Junior of Pickens County Club #A2176) – Jasper, GA 
 Advisor, Christi Clark (W) 706-253-2582 (C) 770-608-2766 cclark@bgcng.org 
 
 Dean Rusk Middle School Club #A1382 – Woodstock-Midday GA 
 Advisor, Meredith Waters (W) 770-704-1135 meredith.waters@cherokee.k12.ga.us 
  Advisor, Courtney Helmuth (W) 770-704-7795 courtney.helmuth@cherokee.k12.ga.us 
 
  
 PJHS Junior Club #A2175 – Jasper, GA 
 Advisor, Debi Taylor (W)770-676-8973 (H)706-253-1830 debitaylor@pickenscountyschools.org 
 
 Pickens County High Club #B2361 - Jasper, GA 
 Advisor, Susan Miller susanmiller@pickenscountyschools.org 
  
 
 Pope High School Octagon Club #B2072 – Woodstock-Midday, GA  
 Advisor, Tiffany Dahlberg 
 
 Sequoyah High Club #B2286 – Canton, GA 
 Advisor, Heather Garrett heather. garrett@cherokee.k12.ga.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 



 Zone 3 
 
 Denmark Club #B2375 – Sawnee-Cumming, GA 
 Advisor, Randy O’Dell (C) 678-456-3206 randyodell51@gmail.com 
 Advisor, Kim Geralds kgeralds@forsyth.k12.ga.us 
 
 Riverwatch Junior Club #A2163 – Sawnee -Cumming 
 Advisor, Ginger Breyo 
 Advisor, Gabbert Christy  
 
 South Forsyth High Club #B2280 – Forsyth-Cumming, GA 
 Advisor, Jeannie Johnson (W) 770-781-2264 jjohnson@forsyth.k12.ga.us 
 
 West Forsyth High Club #B2142 – Sawnee-Cumming, GA 
 Advisor, Kim Geralds (W) 770-888-3470 kgeralds@forsyth.k12.ga.us 
 Advisor, Catherine Abbate  
 
 Zone 4    
  
 Acworth Elementary Club #C0290 – Kennesaw, GA 
 Advisor, Melanie Miller (H) 973-902-3061 melanie1.miller@cobbk12.org 
  
 Baker Elementary JOI Helping Hands Club #A2146 – Kennesaw, GA 
 Advisor, Kimberly Hutcheson 
 
 Barber Junior Club #A2161 – Kennesaw, GA 
 Advisor, Laurie Carroll (C) 404-993-5329 laurie.carroll@cobbk12.org 
  

Carl Harrison High Club #B1385 – Kennesaw, GA 
 Advisor, Holly Reason (W) 678-594-8104 holly.reason@gmail.com 
  
 Kennesaw Mountain High Club #B2277 - Kennesaw, GA 
 Advisor, Cynthia Arnett  
  
 
 Zone 5 
 
 Fantastic Freedom Club #A2170 – Tucker, GA  
 Advisor, Evonne J Cohen (C) 470-330-6777 evonne.cohen118@gmail.com 
 
 Lafayette High Club #B2110 – Lafayette, GA 
 Advisor, Donna Hazelwood (C) 423-903-5933 donnaspeegle@walkerschools.org 
  
  
 Zone 6 
 
 Bennett’s Mill Club #A2179 – Peachtree City, GA 
 Advisor, Kelly Boseman boseman.kelly@mail.fcboe.org 
 
 Starrs Mill HS Club #B1746- Peachtree City, GA 
 Advisor, Sean Hickey (W) 770-486-2710 hickey.sean@mail.fcboe.org 
 



 
 
 Zone 7 
 
  
 Northside Club #B1804 – Warner Robins Noon, GA 
 Advisor, Kim Stewart (W) 478-929-7858 kimberly.stewart@cox.net 
 
 Washington County High Club #B0786 – Sandersville-Tennille, GA 
 Advisor, Carlos Hope (W) 478-552-2324 carlos.hope@washington.k12.ga.us 
 
 
 Zone 8 
 
 Optimist Club of Jefferson County HS Club #B1681 – Wrens-N Jefferson, GA  
 Advisor, Teris Lambert 
 
 
 Zone 10 
 
 Savannah Arts Academy Club #B2336 – Tybee Island, GA  
 Advisor, Jeff Fortson  
 

Zone 11 
 
  
 Trion Middle Club #A2076 – Summerville-Trion-Noon, GA 
 Advisor, Megan Mills (W) 706-734-7433 megan.mills@trionschools.org 
 
  
  
 Zone 13 
 
  
 Holston Middle School Club #A2139 – Knoxville TN 
 Advisor:  Jay Bachman (W) 865-335-2833 jay.bachmann@knoxschools.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


